900569777 09/16/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM597898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900565072

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Finjan Holdings, Inc.		08/03/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finjan Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	2000 UNIVERSITY AVE.	
Internal Address:	STE. 600	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4647952	FINJAN
Registration Number:	2103154	FINJAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:chris@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher CotropiaAddress Line 1:213 Bayly CourtAddress Line 2:Bey & Cotropia PLLCAddress Line 4:Richmond, VIRGINIA 23229

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Cotropia

SIGNATURE: /Christopher Cotropia/

DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Signed conversion documents Finjan Holdings LLC- 7. Filing evidence#page1.tif source=Signed conversion documents Finjan Holdings LLC- 7. Filing evidence#page2.tif source=Signed conversion documents Finjan Holdings LLC- 7. Filing evidence#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900569777 REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0213 source=Signed conversion documents Finjan Holdings LLC- 7. Filing evidence#page4.tif source=Signed conversion documents Finjan Holdings LLC- 7. Filing evidence#page5.tif source=Signed conversion documents Finjan Holdings LLC- 7. Filing evidence#page6.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FINJAN HOLDINGS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FINJAN HOLDINGS, INC." TO "FINJAN HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

4089317 8100V SR# 20206554493

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203399611

Date: 08-03-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:23 PM 08:03/2020
FILED 05:23 PM 08:03/2020
SR 20206554493 - File Number 4089317

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to a limited liability company, dated as of August 3, 2020, is being duly executed and filed by Finjan Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") to convert the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6. Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) (the "Act") and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8. Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "DGCL").

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is January 4, 2006.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Finjan Holdings, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation is hereby converted as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Finjan Holdings LLC.
- The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Act.
- 7. The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company shall be effective at such time as both this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Formation have been duly filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows.]

in withess whereor, me undersig this 3rd day of August 2020.	neu nas exe	cinea ans Cermics	ne of Conversio	en on
mm ora day or magadi sosor			n A	
	FII	UAN HOLDINGS	, INC	
	By;	Gurt.	M D	and the state of t
	Names	JEVAN	ANDERS	Cro
	Title:	CFO	a an an Barach Describeration and a second of the second o	

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion (Finjan Holdings, Inc.)]





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FINJAN

HOLDINGS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2020, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

4089317 8100V SR# 20206554493

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing in Bullock, Sections of State

Authentication: 203399611

Date: 08-03-20

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FINJAN HOLDINGS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Finjan Holdings LLC (the "Company").
- The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, and County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The Corporation Trust Company is the Corporation's registered agent at that address.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

[Signature page follows.]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 08/03/2020 FILED 05:23 PM 08/03/2020 SR 20206554493 - File Number 4089317

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has exthis 3rd day of August, 2020	recuted this Certificate of Formation on
• • •	
Ву:	Jan le. H
Name:	JEVAN ANDERSON
Title:	C/Fo

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation (Finjan Holdings LLC.)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007035 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 08/19/2020